
Sat Aug 16 10:00am Coquitlam River Springs Rec Centre

Wed Aug 27 Snoqualmie Valley Lions Club O-10 n/a Carolyn 7:00pm North Bend Riverbend Café

Wed Sep 3 Redmond Lions Club O-10 n/a Carolyn 12:00pm Redmond United Methodist Church
Wed Sep 3 Zone Meeting O-3 Gerry Becker n/a 7:00pm Coquitlam
Fri Sep 5 Seattle Mabuhay Lions Club O-9 n/a Carolyn 5:30pm Zoom meeting
Mon Sep 8 North Delta Lions Club O-1 Chris Qiu Rock 7:00pm Delta, BC Kennedy Sr. Rec Centre
Tue Sep 9 Greater Bellevue Lions Club O-10 n/a September 7:00pm ZOOM
Wed Sep 10 Des Moines Lions Club O-11 Lyro Downie-Cyphers Carolyn 6:30pm Des Moines Tuscany @ Des Moines Creek
Wed Sep 10 Dogwood Monarch Lions Club O-4 Larry Koberstein September 6:00pm Chilliwack Main Street Hall
Mon Sep 15 Surrey Central Lion Club O-3 Gerry Becker Rock 6:00pm Surrey Ricky's All Day Grill
Tue Sep 16 San Juan Lions Club O-7 Bobbi Lornson September 12:00pm Friday Harbor American Legion Post
Tue Sep 16 Burlington Lions Club O-6 Travis Walkup September 6:30pm Burlington Coconut Kenny's

Wed Oct 1 Seattle Bituin Lions Club O-11 Lyro Downie-Cyphers Carolyn 6:00pm Seattle Burnc Conference Room
Wed Oct 1 Coquitlam River Lions Club O-3 Gerry Becker Rock 7:00pm Coquitlam River Springs Rec  Centre
Fri Oct 3 Penticton
Tue Oct 7 Hope Lions Club O-4 Larry Koberstein September 6:30pm Hope Hope Curling Club
Mon Oct 13 Kennydale Lions Club O-11 Lyro Downie-Cyphers Carolyn 7:00pm Renton Kennydale Memorial Hall
Thu Oct 23 Seattle Rainier Lions Club O-9 n/a Carolyn 6:30pm Seattle Rainier Lions Insight Centre
Thu Oct 23 Chilliwack Lions Club O-4 Larry Koberstein September 1:00pm Chilliwack Lions Community Hall
Thu Oct 23 Aldergrove Lions Club O-2 Roy Button September 7:00pm Aldergrove Lions Grove Rec. Hall

Mon Nov 3 Milll Creek Woodinville Lions Club O-8 n/a Carolyn 7:00pm Mill Creek ZOOM
Tue Nov 4 Tsawwassen Boundary Bay Lions Club O-1 Chris Qiu Rock 6:00pm Delta Tsawwassen United Church
Tue Nov 4 Seattle First Hill Lions Club O-9 n/a Carolyn 12:00pm Seattle Tai Tung Restaurant
Wed Nov 5 Fairwood Lions Club O-11 Lyro Downie-Cyphers Carolyn 6:30pm Renton Golden Peacock Restaurant

2025-26 VISITATION SCHEDULE
Date Club/Meeting/Event Zone Zone Chair DG Team Visit Time Location Notes

AUGUST VISITS

SEPTEMBER VISITS

OCTOBER VISITS

NOVEMBER VISITS

Council of Governors Meeting

CABINET MEETING for 19-O

hosted by Coq River Lions



Wed Nov 5 Stanwood Lions Club O-6 Travis Walkup September 7:00pm Stanwood Stanwood Senior Centre
Thu Nov 6 Mt. Vernon Lions Club O-6 Travis Walkup September 6:00pm Mt. Vernon Royal Star Buffet
Thu Nov 6 Langley Lions Club O-2 Roy Button Rock 7:00pm Langley West Langley Hall
Mon Nov 10 Fort Langley Lions Club O-2 Roy Button Rock 7:00pm Fort Langley Ft. Langley Senior Lions Hall
Mon Nov 10 Burien Lions Club O-11 Lyro Downie-Cyphers Carolyn 6:00pm Burien Angelos Restaurant
Sat Nov 15 11:00am Mount Vernon Royal Star Buffet
Mon Nov 17 Snohomish Lions Club 0-8 tba Carolyn 6:00pm Snohomish Senior Center
Tue Nov 18 North Surrey Lions Club O-3 Gerry Becker Rock 7:00pm Surrey Len Shephard Manor
Wed Nov 19 Sasquatch Lions Club O-4 Larry Koberstein Rock 7:30pm Deroche Deroche Community Hall
Thu Nov 20 Abbotsford Lions Club 0-2 Roy Button Rock 7:00pm Abbotsford Chances Casino
Tue Nov 25 Chwk Mt. Cheam Lions Club 0-4 Larry Koberstein Rock 7:00pm Chilliwack Mt. Cheam Lions Hall
Wed Nov 26 Agassiz Harrison Lions Club O-4 Larry Koberstein Rock 6:30pm Agassiz Agricultural Hall

Mon Dec 1 Chwk Stellars Jay Lions Club 0-4 Larry Koberstein Rock 7:00pm Chilliwack Mt. Cheam Lions Hall
Tue Dec 2 Port Coquitlam Lions Club O-3 Gerry Becker Rock 7:00pm Port Coquitlam Royal Canadian Legion
Wed Dec 3 Seattle West Seattle Lions Club 0-11 Lyro Downie-Cyphers Carolyn 6:30pm Seattle Sisson Bldg
Thu Dec 4 Richmond Lahoo Lions Club 0-1 Chris Qiu Rock 6:30pm Richmond Chef Tony Seafood Restaurant
Tue Dec 9 Maple Ridge Lions Club 0-2 Roy Button Rock 6:30pm Maple Ridge St. Andrews Heart Church Hall

Tue Jan 6 Whidbey Island Lions Club *** 0-7 Bobbi Lornson September 6:30pm Oak Harbor Knights of Columbus Hall
Wed Jan 7 Everett Central Lions Club 0-8 tba September 12:00pm Everett Buzz Inn
Wed Jan 7 Renton Lions Club 0-11 Lyro Downie-Cyphers September 6:00pm Renton Merrill Gardens
Thu Jan 8 Anacortes Lions Club 0-7 Bobbi Lornson September 6:00pm Anacortes Westminster Presbyterian
Tue Jan 13 Richmond Chinatown Lions Club 0-1 Chris Qiu Rock 7:15pm Richmond Neptune Seafood Restaurant
Tue jan 13 Bellingham Central Lions Club 0-5 Terry Bronkema September 12:00pm Bellingham Lions Community Meeting Room
Tue Jan 20 Richmond Mandarin Lions Club 0-1 Chris Qiu Rock 6:30pm Richmond Continental Seafood Restaurant
Wed Jan 21 South Everett Lions Club 0-8 tba Carolyn 6:4-pm Everett Zoom meeting
Wed Jan 21 Seattle Univ.  Ballard Lions Club 0-8 tba September 12:00pm Seattle Pizza Twist restaurant
Wed Jan 21 Oak Harbor Lions Club O-7 Bobbi Lornson September 6:30pm Oak Harbor Eternal Springs Church
Mon Jan 26 Arlington Lions Club 0-6 Travis Walkup September 6:30pm Arlington Haller Park - Stilly Room
Wed Jan 28 Orcas Island Lions Club 0-7 Bobbi Lornson September 8:00AM Eastsound Orcas Senior Centre
Wed Jan 28 North Whidbey Lions Club 0-7 Bobbi Lornson September 12:00pm Oak Harbor VFW

Tue Feb 3 Everson Lions Club *** 0-5 Terry Bronkema September 6:30pm Everson (contact Secretary)
Wed Feb 4 Coupeville  Lions Club 0-7 Bobbi Lornson September 6:30pm Coupeville United Methodist Church

DECEMBER VISITS

JANUARY VISITS

FEBRUARY VISITS

CABINET MEETING for 19-O



Thu Feb 5 Coupeville Central Whidbey Lions Club 0-7 Bobbi Lornson September 12:00pm Coupeville Tyee Restaurant
Thu Feb 5 Sedro Woolley Lions Club O-6 Travis Walkup September 6:30pm Sedro-Woolley Sedro Woolley Senior Centre
Thu Feb 5 Pitt Meadows Lions Club 0-2 tba Rock 7:00pm Pitt Meadows The Lions Den
Sat Feb 7
Wed Feb 11 Ferndale Harborview Lions Club 0-5 Terry Bronkema September 12:00pm Bellingham Lions Community Meeting Room
Wed Feb 11 Edmonds Lions Club O-8 n/a September 6:30pm Edmonds Maplewood Church
Thu Feb 12 South Whidbey Lions Club 0-7 Bobbi Lornson September 11:00am Freeland M-Bar-C Ranch
Thu Feb 12 Lynden Lions Club 0-5 Terry Bronkema September 6:30pm Lynden United Methodist Church
Tue Feb 17 Lake Stevens Lions Club *** 0-6 Travis Walkup September 6:30pm Lake Stevens Ebenezer Lutheran Church
Wed Feb 18 Concrete Lions Club*** O-6 Travis Walkup September 7:00pm Concrete Annie's Pizza Station

March 13-14 SPRING CONFERENCE
MARCH VISITS

CABINET MEETING for 19-O ZOOM, or in person


